
 

   South Carolina Broadband  

   Infrastructure Program 

 

 
Broadband Infrastructure Applications Funded           (08/20/2020) 
 
A portion of the Coronavirus Relief Fund (CRF) has been allocated for broadband infrastructure. Expansion of 
broadband infrastructure will emphasize services to rural communities and communities with a high prevalence 
of COVID-19 or with demographic characteristics consistent with risk factors for COVID-19. 
 
Below are applications submitted to the ORS that will receive funding for the expansion of broadband 
infrastructure. Funding of these applications is subject to the completion of a funding agreement with the ORS 
and the evaluation of any duplication of infrastructure. More information can be found on the ORS website at 
ORS.SC.GOV/Broadband. 
 

Applications Funded 81 

Companies 13 

Counties Served 29 

Program Targets 62 

Priority Targets 34 

Funding Awarded $ 26,136,866.24 

 

Applicant County 
Program Target 

Number 
Priority Target 

Number 
C.A.R.E.S. Funding 

Requested 

Aiken Electric Coop Aiken 8 - $139,655.00 

Aiken Electric Coop Aiken 7 - $113,167.00 

Aiken Electric Coop Aiken - 20 $92,091.00 

Aiken Electric Coop Aiken 6 - $97,318.00 

Aiken Electric Coop Aiken 16 - $127,606.00 

Aiken Electric Coop Orangeburg 2 - $151,955.00 

Comporium Lancaster 1 - $238,056.97 

Comporium Lancaster 1 - $226,720.93 

Comporium Lancaster 2 - $570,903.62 

Comporium Lancaster 2 - $295,831.88 

Comporium Lexington - 6 $1,017,965.00 

Comporium Lexington - 6 $229,777.00 

Comporium Lexington - 7 $1,913,574.50 

Comporium Saluda - 9 $1,135,470.00 

FTC Clarendon - 3 $193,175.00 

FTC Clarendon - 4 $99,675.00 

FTC Williamsburg - 10 $84,856.25 

Hargray Fiber Beaufort - 7 $84,440.00 

Hargray Fiber Beaufort - 8 $953,600.00 

https://ors.sc.gov/broadband/south-carolina-broadband-infrastructure-program


Hargray Fiber Beaufort 11 - $50,000.00 

Hargray Fiber Beaufort 12 - $267,902.00 

Hargray Fiber Hampton - 5 $105,130.00 

Home Telephone Berkeley 13 - $159,313.00 

Home Telephone Dorchester 8 - $172,319.00 

Home Telephone Dorchester 9 - $295,738.00 

Horry Telephone Coop Georgetown 14 - $336,708.87 

Horry Telephone Coop Georgetown 15 - $255,602.50 

Horry Telephone Coop Horry 1 - $147,419.00 

Horry Telephone Coop Marion - 9 $181,795.50 

Horry Telephone Coop Marion - 10 $251,728.50 

Horry Telephone Coop Marion - 11 $475,717.00 

Horry Telephone Coop Marion - 12 $192,315.50 

Lynches River Elec Coop Chesterfield 3 - $166,659.00 

Lynches River Elec Coop Chesterfield 4 - $143,652.00 

Lynches River Elec Coop Chesterfield 5 - $127,921.00 

Lynches River Elec Coop Chesterfield - 6 $121,175.00 

Lynches River Elec Coop Chesterfield 8 - $155,725.00 

Lynches River Elec Coop Chesterfield 9 - $130,816.00 

Lynches River Elec Coop Chesterfield 10 - $215,366.00 

Lynches River Elec Coop Chesterfield 11 - $237,340.00 

Lynches River Elec Coop Lancaster 6 - $273,117.00 

Lynches River Elec Coop Lancaster 9 - $261,933.00 

Newberry Electric Coop Newberry *  $918,000.00 

Newberry Electric Coop Newberry - 9 $748,326.50 

Newberry Electric Coop Newberry - 5 $1,014,688.54 

Newberry Electric Coop Newberry 10, 13 - $499,887.23 

OneTone Oconee 
7, 9, 12, 13, 15, 
16, 17, 20, 21 

3, 6, 10, 11, 14, 
18 

$1,050,000.00 

Sandhill Telephone Coop Marlboro - 6 $318,600.00 

Sandhill Telephone Coop Marlboro - 7 $115,800.00 

Sandhill Telephone Coop Marlboro - 8 $279,000.00 

Sandhill Telephone Coop Marlboro - 9 $240,900.00 

Sandhill Telephone Coop Marlboro 10 - $170,400.00 

Spectrum Darlington 6 - $31,794.00 

Spectrum Dillon 5 - $5,452.00 

Spectrum Dillon 4 - $4,661.50 

Spectrum Florence *  $5,571.00 

Spectrum Greenville *  $12,811.00 

Spectrum Laurens *  $7,420.00 

Spectrum Lexington *  $3,412.00 

Spectrum Oconee 7 - $159,340.00 

Spectrum Oconee 12 - $212,170.50 

Spectrum Spartanburg 5 - $162,105.00 

Spectrum Sumter 2 - $5,443.00 

TruVista Chester - 3 $455,460.50 



TruVista Chester - 16 $958,164.46 

TruVista Fairfield - 9 $1,875,761.48 

TruVista Fairfield - 10 $959,244.31 

TruVista Fairfield 12 - $86,974.55 

TruVista Fairfield - 16 $378,171.65 

WC Fiber Anderson - 11 $98,675.00 

WC Fiber Anderson 10 - $73,938.00 

WC Fiber Anderson 10 - $197,188.00 

WC Fiber Anderson 10 - $355,605.00 

WC Fiber Greenwood 4 - $327,245.00 

WC Fiber Greenwood 4 - $385,500.00 

WC Fiber Greenwood 4 - $225,700.00 

WC Fiber Greenwood 2 - $246,015.00 

WC Fiber Greenwood 1 - $165,350.00 

WC Fiber Laurens 14 - $590,575.00 

WC Fiber Laurens 14 - $131,615.00 

WC Fiber Laurens 14 - $168,670.00 

     

TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED 62 34 $ 26,136,866.24 

 
*Application is for a proposed unserved area outside of any Program or Priority Target Area.  

 


